

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	22513
Product Name	Spring Gin & Prosecco Chocolate Cups
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<p><u>White Chocolate Prosecco Flavour Ganache:</u> Cocoa Solids 28% MIN, Milk Solids 22% MIN. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa, <b>MILK, CREAM</b>, Vegetable fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rape, Shea), <b>WHEY</b>, prosecco Concentrate, Marc De Champagne, Alcohol, Glucose, Starch, SUGAR DECORATION: Sugar, <b>DRIED EGG WHITE</b>, Citric Acid, Colour: Beetroot Red, Concentrates: Spirulina, Saff Flower, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavours, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE/SULPHITES</b>.</p> <p><u>Milk Chocolate Gin Flavour Ganache:</u> Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 35% Min. Milk Solids 20% MIN. Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa, <b>MILK</b>, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rape, Shea), <b>WHEY</b> Powder, Gin, Alcohol, SUGAR DECORATION : Sugar, <b>DRIED EGG WHITE</b>, Concentrate: Spirulina, Sweet Potato, Radish, Apple, Saff Flower, Lemon, Flavours, Acid Fire: Citric Acid (E330), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE/SULPHITES</b>.</p> <p>May contain <b>NUTS</b> due to manufacturing processes</p>
Net Quantity	100g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
<b>Customer Guidance</b>	<b>Please complete: Yes = Y or No = N</b>
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y - alcohol is used to capture the individual flavours but alcohol content is 'cooked off' during the production
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y